
Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Gender Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Total Time No Of Laps Gap
1 60 Matthew Marshall recyclist.cc 30 Male 00:46 06:51 07:01 07:14 07:21 07:24 07:29 07:41 07:39 00:59:26 9
2 39 Dyfan Evans 38 Male 00:45 06:54 07:05 07:19 07:26 07:30 07:33 07:43 07:42 00:59:57 9 00:31
3 51 Josh Matthews 28 Male 00:47 06:54 07:23 07:38 07:42 07:45 07:46 07:55 08:00 01:01:50 9 02:24
4 32 John Isaac Audlem Cycling 34 Male 01:01 07:26 07:19 07:36 07:48 07:52 07:56 08:01 07:56 01:02:56 9 03:30
5 36 Bevan Humphreys VC Melyd 39 Male 00:49 07:26 07:46 07:59 08:01 07:57 08:11 08:10 08:10 01:04:29 9 05:03
6 183 Simon Myatt Ashbourne 41 Male 00:54 07:59 07:47 08:05 07:59 08:11 08:18 08:04 08:21 01:05:36 9 06:10
7 281 Robert Allen Leisure Lakes Bikes 56 Male 00:51 07:48 07:58 08:06 08:06 08:26 08:24 08:31 08:31 01:06:41 9 07:15
8 5 Cai Curtis RobertsRhyl cc 16 Male 01:03 08:07 08:22 08:13 08:21 08:26 08:31 08:14 08:47 01:08:03 9 08:37
9 174 Ifan Richards Cyclo Cymru 43 Male 01:04 07:57 08:09 08:22 08:20 08:32 08:38 08:48 00:59:50 8 +1 Lap
10 285 Gavin Brookes Congleton Cycle Club 51 Male 00:53 08:03 08:21 08:26 08:39 08:50 08:54 08:47 01:00:51 8 +1 Lap
11 57 Dyfan Jones VC Melyd 39 Male 01:01 08:15 08:17 08:27 08:31 08:43 08:54 08:50 01:00:58 8 +1 Lap
12 34 Daniel Jones 39 Male 00:55 08:03 08:23 08:35 08:55 09:07 09:12 09:02 01:02:12 8 +1 Lap
13 305 Graham Prentice Liverpool Century 54 Male 00:59 08:13 08:15 08:44 08:54 09:11 09:10 08:55 01:02:20 8 +1 Lap
14 178 Barry Murphy GWRT 42 Male 01:02 08:36 08:35 08:49 08:41 08:51 09:12 09:11 01:02:56 8 +1 Lap
15 37 Stephen Stuart Picton Cycles 38 Male 00:58 08:25 08:37 08:57 09:03 09:00 09:18 09:06 01:03:24 8 +1 Lap
16 135 Lucy Lee Team LDN 23 Female 01:09 08:39 08:53 08:58 08:59 08:53 09:01 08:56 01:03:27 8 +1 Lap
17 332 Russell Owen horwich 63 Male 01:09 08:55 08:31 08:31 08:46 09:01 09:38 08:58 01:03:27 8 +1 Lap
18 350 Janet Burthem Vac melyd 61 Female 01:09 08:52 08:44 08:58 08:49 09:00 08:58 09:00 01:03:30 8 +1 Lap
19 71 Mark Stevens 33 Male 00:56 08:14 08:20 09:16 09:02 09:10 09:37 09:53 01:04:27 8 +1 Lap
20 41 Luke Taylor Stolen goat 37 Male 01:11 08:39 08:32 08:45 09:16 09:13 09:37 09:50 01:05:04 8 +1 Lap
21 3 Cain Jones Holyhead cc 17 Male 01:10 08:59 08:43 09:21 09:28 09:03 09:14 09:12 01:05:09 8 +1 Lap
22 284 David Jones 59 Male 01:15 09:22 09:00 09:22 09:04 09:05 09:10 09:15 01:05:34 8 +1 Lap
23 187 Jake Lomax 48 Male 01:07 08:36 08:59 09:12 09:29 09:47 09:51 09:36 01:06:38 8 +1 Lap
24 291 George Peers 53 Male 01:06 08:49 08:54 09:18 09:22 09:44 09:52 09:42 01:06:46 8 +1 Lap
25 129 Joe Allen Kingud Factory Racing 31 Male 00:48 08:26 08:46 08:57 08:55 09:09 11:08 10:49 01:06:58 8 +1 Lap
26 348 Ifor Phillips Holyhead Cycling club 60 Male 01:11 09:24 09:18 09:14 09:28 09:33 09:39 09:41 01:07:28 8 +1 Lap
27 44 Ally MacPherson 39 Male 01:06 08:45 09:13 09:22 09:50 10:11 10:38 11:19 01:10:25 8 +1 Lap
28 274 Peter Hughes 55 Male 01:03 08:42 08:38 09:11 08:53 09:04 10:10 15:03 01:10:43 8 +1 Lap
29 271 Justin Lewis 51 Male 01:08 09:07 09:29 10:39 09:49 10:05 10:03 01:00:20 7 +2 Laps
30 337 Mike Snell Holyhead Cycling Club 65 Male 01:24 09:50 09:26 09:53 10:04 10:08 09:42 01:00:27 7 +2 Laps
31 293 David J Fanning V C Melyd 56 Male 01:18 09:21 09:11 09:43 09:58 10:43 10:21 01:00:34 7 +2 Laps
32 296 Stephen Mazzone 55 Male 01:07 09:22 10:02 09:53 10:01 10:05 10:12 01:00:42 7 +2 Laps
33 341 Iain Wood 63 Male 01:16 09:36 09:27 09:46 09:59 10:16 10:26 01:00:46 7 +2 Laps
34 349 Tony Parry Wxm tri 66 Male 01:23 10:00 09:43 09:49 09:49 09:57 10:08 01:00:50 7 +2 Laps
35 170 Nigel Bosley 47 Male 01:14 09:28 09:40 09:52 10:09 10:24 10:15 01:01:02 7 +2 Laps
36 164 Ben Hext Oneplanet Adventure Bike Club 44 Male 01:21 09:49 09:41 09:55 10:04 10:08 10:31 01:01:28 7 +2 Laps
37 322 Jan Rogers Chester Tri 56 Female 01:23 09:56 09:43 09:49 10:04 10:11 10:30 01:01:35 7 +2 Laps
38 153 Mark Taylor Chester tri 40 Male 01:20 09:46 10:08 10:10 10:37 10:49 10:25 01:03:16 7 +2 Laps
39 35 Thomas Higgins 20 Male 01:13 09:35 09:39 10:04 10:54 11:10 10:47 01:03:21 7 +2 Laps
40 277 Chris Bennett GOG Triathlon Club 57 Male 01:19 09:56 09:40 10:13 10:46 10:54 10:54 01:03:42 7 +2 Laps
41 31 Gareth Lee 27 Male 01:11 08:46 09:14 18:06 08:41 08:56 08:55 01:03:50 7 +2 Laps
42 251 Kim Norman Wrecsam Tri 48 Female 01:34 10:23 10:03 10:12 10:27 10:39 10:46 01:04:05 7 +2 Laps
43 333 Geyn Thomas 61 Male 01:17 09:40 10:19 10:35 10:42 10:55 11:13 01:04:41 7 +2 Laps
44 132 Lois Lee 20 Female 01:19 10:13 09:53 10:21 10:51 11:09 10:57 01:04:43 7 +2 Laps
45 73 Gavin Noble 36 Male 01:29 10:15 10:09 10:36 10:33 10:50 10:52 01:04:44 7 +2 Laps
46 33 Hywel Lloyd 36 Male 01:05 09:15 09:13 09:30 10:56 13:44 13:34 01:07:17 7 +2 Laps
47 136 Katrina Jenkinson 28 Female 01:40 11:02 10:33 10:52 11:33 11:34 11:17 01:08:31 7 +2 Laps
48 255 Karen Jones Holyhead Cycling Club 48 Female 01:37 10:40 11:20 11:32 11:11 11:44 11:23 01:09:26 7 +2 Laps
49 276 Quentin Jones Megacold Lampers 59 Male 01:25 11:06 11:17 11:14 11:28 11:41 11:37 01:09:48 7 +2 Laps
50 297 Andy Roberts 50 Male 00:58 08:55 10:19 08:57 08:53 21:27 00:59:29 6 +3 Laps
51 338 Andrew Lowe 63 Male 01:42 11:41 11:28 12:37 13:15 13:37 01:04:20 6 +3 Laps
52 289 Graham Whalley Lyme RC 55 Male 01:27 11:40 12:28 12:35 13:33 12:46 01:04:30 6 +3 Laps

NWCX Rd 4 - Hawarden Race 3
December 12th, 2021
Overall
Winners: Female - Lucy Lee 01:03:27, Male - Matthew Marshall 00:59:26



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Gender Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Total Time No Of Laps Gap

NWCX Rd 4 - Hawarden Race 3
December 12th, 2021
Overall
Winners: Female - Lucy Lee 01:03:27, Male - Matthew Marshall 00:59:26

53 131 Leigh Jenkins Chester triathlon club 31 Female 01:46 12:36 12:49 12:25 13:21 12:51 01:05:47 6 +3 Laps
54 307 Peter Eaton 50 Male 01:35 12:31 13:41 13:44 13:27 16:10 01:11:07 6 +3 Laps
55 188 Ben Bright 47 Male 01:01 07:49 08:02 08:28 08:32 00:33:53 5 +4 Laps
56 343 David Jones fibrax wrexham road club 70 Male 01:43 12:59 14:11 15:23 16:38 01:00:54 5 +4 Laps
57 336 Steve Collen 74 Male 02:11 13:47 14:36 18:13 17:32 01:06:20 5 +4 Laps
58 306 Mark Hodge 53 Male 01:33 12:26 13:48 14:32 00:42:18 4 +5 Laps
59 321 Vicky Hinstridge 56 Female 01:46 12:27 20:33 15:18 00:50:05 4 +5 Laps
60 185 Iain Lancaster MerseyTri 41 Male 01:21 09:58 10:31 00:21:50 3 +6 Laps
61 303 Christian Walton-Evans 50 Male 01:01 09:27 00:10:28 2 +7 Laps
62 272 James McQueen 52 Male 01:31 00:01:31 1 +8 Laps



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Gender Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Total Time No Of Laps Gap
1 135 Lucy Lee Team LDN 23 Female 01:09 08:39 08:53 08:58 08:59 08:53 09:01 08:56 01:03:27 8
2 132 Lois Lee 20 Female 01:19 10:13 09:53 10:21 10:51 11:09 10:57 01:04:43 7 +1 Lap
3 136 Katrina Jenkinson 28 Female 01:40 11:02 10:33 10:52 11:33 11:34 11:17 01:08:31 7 +1 Lap
4 131 Leigh Jenkins Chester triathlon club 31 Female 01:46 12:36 12:49 12:25 13:21 12:51 01:05:47 6 +2 Laps

NWCX Rd 4 - Hawarden Race 3
December 12th, 2021
Adults (Female)
Winner: Lucy Lee 01:03:27



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Gender Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Total Time No Of Laps Gap
1 60 Matthew Marshall recyclist.cc 30 Male 00:46 06:51 07:01 07:14 07:21 07:24 07:29 07:41 07:39 00:59:26 9
2 39 Dyfan Evans 38 Male 00:45 06:54 07:05 07:19 07:26 07:30 07:33 07:43 07:42 00:59:57 9 00:31
3 51 Josh Matthews 28 Male 00:47 06:54 07:23 07:38 07:42 07:45 07:46 07:55 08:00 01:01:50 9 02:24
4 32 John Isaac Audlem Cycling 34 Male 01:01 07:26 07:19 07:36 07:48 07:52 07:56 08:01 07:56 01:02:56 9 03:30
5 36 Bevan Humphreys VC Melyd 39 Male 00:49 07:26 07:46 07:59 08:01 07:57 08:11 08:10 08:10 01:04:29 9 05:03
6 57 Dyfan Jones VC Melyd 39 Male 01:01 08:15 08:17 08:27 08:31 08:43 08:54 08:50 01:00:58 8 +1 Lap
7 34 Daniel Jones 39 Male 00:55 08:03 08:23 08:35 08:55 09:07 09:12 09:02 01:02:12 8 +1 Lap
8 37 Stephen Stuart Picton Cycles 38 Male 00:58 08:25 08:37 08:57 09:03 09:00 09:18 09:06 01:03:24 8 +1 Lap
9 71 Mark Stevens 33 Male 00:56 08:14 08:20 09:16 09:02 09:10 09:37 09:53 01:04:27 8 +1 Lap
10 41 Luke Taylor Stolen goat 37 Male 01:11 08:39 08:32 08:45 09:16 09:13 09:37 09:50 01:05:04 8 +1 Lap
11 129 Joe Allen Kingud Factory Racing 31 Male 00:48 08:26 08:46 08:57 08:55 09:09 11:08 10:49 01:06:58 8 +1 Lap
12 44 Ally MacPherson 39 Male 01:06 08:45 09:13 09:22 09:50 10:11 10:38 11:19 01:10:25 8 +1 Lap
13 35 Thomas Higgins 20 Male 01:13 09:35 09:39 10:04 10:54 11:10 10:47 01:03:21 7 +2 Laps
14 31 Gareth Lee 27 Male 01:11 08:46 09:14 18:06 08:41 08:56 08:55 01:03:50 7 +2 Laps
15 73 Gavin Noble 36 Male 01:29 10:15 10:09 10:36 10:33 10:50 10:52 01:04:44 7 +2 Laps
16 33 Hywel Lloyd 36 Male 01:05 09:15 09:13 09:30 10:56 13:44 13:34 01:07:17 7 +2 Laps

NWCX Rd 4 - Hawarden Race 3
December 12th, 2021
Adults (Male)
Winner: Matthew Marshall 00:59:26



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Gender Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Total Time No Of Laps Gap
1 5 Cai Curtis RobertsRhyl cc 16 Male 01:03 08:07 08:22 08:13 08:21 08:26 08:31 08:14 08:47 01:08:03 9
2 3 Cain Jones Holyhead cc 17 Male 01:10 08:59 08:43 09:21 09:28 09:03 09:14 09:12 01:05:09 8 +1 Lap

NWCX Rd 4 - Hawarden Race 3
December 12th, 2021
Under 18's (Male)
Winner: Cai Curtis Roberts 01:08:03



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Gender Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Total Time No Of Laps Gap
1 251 Kim Norman Wrecsam Tri 48 Female 01:34 10:23 10:03 10:12 10:27 10:39 10:46 01:04:05 7
2 255 Karen Jones Holyhead Cycling Club 48 Female 01:37 10:40 11:20 11:32 11:11 11:44 11:23 01:09:26 7 05:21

NWCX Rd 4 - Hawarden Race 3
December 12th, 2021
Vet 40 (Female)
Winner: Kim Norman 01:04:05



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Gender Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Total Time No Of Laps Gap
1 183 Simon Myatt Ashbourne 41 Male 00:54 07:59 07:47 08:05 07:59 08:11 08:18 08:04 08:21 01:05:36 9
2 174 Ifan Richards Cyclo Cymru 43 Male 01:04 07:57 08:09 08:22 08:20 08:32 08:38 08:48 00:59:50 8 +1 Lap
3 178 Barry Murphy GWRT 42 Male 01:02 08:36 08:35 08:49 08:41 08:51 09:12 09:11 01:02:56 8 +1 Lap
4 187 Jake Lomax 48 Male 01:07 08:36 08:59 09:12 09:29 09:47 09:51 09:36 01:06:38 8 +1 Lap
5 170 Nigel Bosley 47 Male 01:14 09:28 09:40 09:52 10:09 10:24 10:15 01:01:02 7 +2 Laps
6 164 Ben Hext Oneplanet Adventure Bike Club 44 Male 01:21 09:49 09:41 09:55 10:04 10:08 10:31 01:01:28 7 +2 Laps
7 153 Mark Taylor Chester tri 40 Male 01:20 09:46 10:08 10:10 10:37 10:49 10:25 01:03:16 7 +2 Laps
8 188 Ben Bright 47 Male 01:01 07:49 08:02 08:28 08:32 00:33:53 5 +4 Laps
9 185 Iain Lancaster MerseyTri 41 Male 01:21 09:58 10:31 00:21:50 3 +6 Laps

NWCX Rd 4 - Hawarden Race 3
December 12th, 2021
Vet 40 (Male)
Winner: Simon Myatt 01:05:36



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Gender Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Total Time No Of Laps Gap
1 322 Jan Rogers Chester Tri 56 Female 01:23 09:56 09:43 09:49 10:04 10:11 10:30 01:01:35 7
2 321 Vicky Hinstridge 56 Female 01:46 12:27 20:33 15:18 00:50:05 4 +3 Laps

NWCX Rd 4 - Hawarden Race 3
December 12th, 2021
Vet 50 (Female)
Winner: Jan Rogers 01:01:35



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Gender Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Total Time No Of Laps Gap
1 281 Robert Allen Leisure Lakes Bikes 56 Male 00:51 07:48 07:58 08:06 08:06 08:26 08:24 08:31 08:31 01:06:41 9
2 285 Gavin Brookes Congleton Cycle Club 51 Male 00:53 08:03 08:21 08:26 08:39 08:50 08:54 08:47 01:00:51 8 +1 Lap
3 305 Graham Prentice Liverpool Century 54 Male 00:59 08:13 08:15 08:44 08:54 09:11 09:10 08:55 01:02:20 8 +1 Lap
4 284 David Jones 59 Male 01:15 09:22 09:00 09:22 09:04 09:05 09:10 09:15 01:05:34 8 +1 Lap
5 291 George Peers 53 Male 01:06 08:49 08:54 09:18 09:22 09:44 09:52 09:42 01:06:46 8 +1 Lap
6 274 Peter Hughes 55 Male 01:03 08:42 08:38 09:11 08:53 09:04 10:10 15:03 01:10:43 8 +1 Lap
7 271 Justin Lewis 51 Male 01:08 09:07 09:29 10:39 09:49 10:05 10:03 01:00:20 7 +2 Laps
8 293 David J Fanning V C Melyd 56 Male 01:18 09:21 09:11 09:43 09:58 10:43 10:21 01:00:34 7 +2 Laps
9 296 Stephen Mazzone 55 Male 01:07 09:22 10:02 09:53 10:01 10:05 10:12 01:00:42 7 +2 Laps
10 277 Chris Bennett GOG Triathlon Club 57 Male 01:19 09:56 09:40 10:13 10:46 10:54 10:54 01:03:42 7 +2 Laps
11 276 Quentin Jones Megacold Lampers 59 Male 01:25 11:06 11:17 11:14 11:28 11:41 11:37 01:09:48 7 +2 Laps
12 297 Andy Roberts 50 Male 00:58 08:55 10:19 08:57 08:53 21:27 00:59:29 6 +3 Laps
13 289 Graham Whalley Lyme RC 55 Male 01:27 11:40 12:28 12:35 13:33 12:46 01:04:30 6 +3 Laps
14 307 Peter Eaton 50 Male 01:35 12:31 13:41 13:44 13:27 16:10 01:11:07 6 +3 Laps
15 306 Mark Hodge 53 Male 01:33 12:26 13:48 14:32 00:42:18 4 +5 Laps
16 303 Christian Walton-Evans 50 Male 01:01 09:27 00:10:28 2 +7 Laps
17 272 James McQueen 52 Male 01:31 00:01:31 1 +8 Laps

NWCX Rd 4 - Hawarden Race 3
December 12th, 2021
Vet 50 (Male)
Winner: Robert Allen 01:06:41



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Gender Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Total Time No Of Laps Gap
1 350 Janet Burthem Vac melyd 61 Female 01:09 08:52 08:44 08:58 08:49 09:00 08:58 09:00 01:03:30 8

NWCX Rd 4 - Hawarden Race 3
December 12th, 2021
Vet 60+ (Female)
Winner: Janet Burthem 01:03:30



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Gender Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Total Time No Of Laps Gap
1 332 Russell Owen horwich 63 Male 01:09 08:55 08:31 08:31 08:46 09:01 09:38 08:58 01:03:27 8
2 348 Ifor Phillips Holyhead Cycling club 60 Male 01:11 09:24 09:18 09:14 09:28 09:33 09:39 09:41 01:07:28 8 04:00
3 337 Mike Snell Holyhead Cycling Club 65 Male 01:24 09:50 09:26 09:53 10:04 10:08 09:42 01:00:27 7 +1 Lap
4 341 Iain Wood 63 Male 01:16 09:36 09:27 09:46 09:59 10:16 10:26 01:00:46 7 +1 Lap
5 349 Tony Parry Wxm tri 66 Male 01:23 10:00 09:43 09:49 09:49 09:57 10:08 01:00:50 7 +1 Lap
6 333 Geyn Thomas 61 Male 01:17 09:40 10:19 10:35 10:42 10:55 11:13 01:04:41 7 +1 Lap
7 338 Andrew Lowe 63 Male 01:42 11:41 11:28 12:37 13:15 13:37 01:04:20 6 +2 Laps
8 343 David Jones fibrax wrexham road club 70 Male 01:43 12:59 14:11 15:23 16:38 01:00:54 5 +3 Laps
9 336 Steve Collen 74 Male 02:11 13:47 14:36 18:13 17:32 01:06:20 5 +3 Laps

NWCX Rd 4 - Hawarden Race 3
December 12th, 2021
Vet 60+ (Male)
Winner: Russell Owen 01:03:27


